
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\321032 - Mary Lake Sediment Removal\12 - Change Orders\321032-Change Order-1.docx 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 PROJECT Mary Lake Sediment Removal 
 ADDRESS 5656 Enchanted View Lane 
 PURCHASE ORDER # 20212161 
 BID / PROPOSAL # 321032 
 CONTRACTOR Michels Construction Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 
1 REFERENCE # COP #1 
2 REQUESTED BY Owner 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Temporary lease of land to provided dredge & return pipeline access 
to stream 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE Dredge & return pipelines needed to cross previously unknown 
private property, Property owner required a lease prior to granting 
access, secured by contractor. 

   

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $6,000.00 
 

The original Contract amount was: $981,460.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $981,460.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: $6,000.00 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $987,460.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged: 0 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 12/23/22 

Signature Approvals: 

   
Contractor  Public Works Engineering Division 

   

   
Architect / Engineer (A/E)  Controller 

   

   
Public Works & Transportation Committee  Accounting 

   

RES. #   ACT   

 

C.O. # 1 
DATE 12-29-22 


		2023-01-17T14:07:31-0600
	Hicklin, Charles




